School District of Loyal



"Committed to Excellence"

Hello Loyal Elementary Families,

Lil' Dawgs Afterschool Program is returning this year for 4K – 5th grade students beginning Monday, September 9th. Lil' Dawgs students will enjoy a snack, work on homework and participate in indoor and outdoor activities. Activities can include recess, computer time, reading, or crafts. Homework and other grade appropriate learning opportunities will occur first and will be completed before other activities.

The Lil' Dawgs Program will be run Monday – Thursday from 3:20 PM to 5:30 PM. On Wednesdays, Lil' Dawgs will begin at 2:35. This time will be supervised by school district staff. Lil' Dawgs will be offered every day that school is in session except Fridays and the following days:

September 30th	ES Data Day
November 21st	ES PT Conferences
January 2nd	
February 3rd	ES Data Day
March 27th	ES PT Conferences
May 27th	ES Data Day
June 2nd – 5th	Last Week of School

There will be a small cost to participate in Lil' Dawgs. This fee will offset some of the cost of snacks, materials, and staff stipends. The cost for each child will be \$5 per day. This daily fee is a flat fee, whether the student attends for any or all the time. Families will be billed monthly for the prior month's attendance. Families that are not current with their Lil' Dawgs fees will no longer be able to participate. All students must be picked up by 5:30 PM. Students who are not picked by 5:30 will incur a \$5 charge. If this happens three times during the year, Lil' Dawgs may no longer be an option for your family. If there is an emergency that will result in a late pick up, we do understand. You will be provided with a phone number to call to let us know you will be late. In the event of an early release or after school activities being cancelled due to weather or other unforeseen circumstances, Lil' Dawgs will also be cancelled. Please indicate on your registration form where your student should go if Lil' Dawgs is cancelled.

It is expected that all students will follow our Proud Hound Expectations by Being a Learner, Being Responsible, Being Respectful, and Being Safe. Inappropriate behaviors will not be tolerated.

Attached you will find the 24 - 25 registration form. Please fill this out and return to the Elementary School Office. We are thrilled to begin offering this new opportunity for our families and know that the Lil' Dawgs After-School Program will benefit our community and most importantly, our students. Please call 715 – 255 – 8561 if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Amy Humke Lil' Dawgs Coordinator

Loyal Elementary Lil Dawgs After-School Program

2024 – 2025 Registration Form

Student Name:	Grade:
Student Name:	Grade:
Student Name:	Grade:
Student Name:	Grade:
Parent Name: Phone Numb	er:
Emergency Contact	
Please list an ALTERNATE contact that will be available during Lil' Dawgs	hours, 3:20 PM – 5:30 PM.
Name: Relation	onship:
Phone Number: HOME WORK CELL	(circle one)
Lil' Dawgs Participation	
The student(s) above will attend Lil' Dawgs on the following days (check	all that apply):
Monday Tuesday Wednes	sdayThursday
avoid confusion.	
The student(s) above will leave Lil' Dawgs:	
Parent Pick Up: A parent, guardian, or designated person will be s	igning student(s) out from Lil Dawgs.
Please indicate on the next page who will be allowed to pick up your stud show an ID to pick up a child for the 1 st time. If you send someone who not be released to them until you are contacted.	
Walk/Bike: Student(s) with permission wo sign themselves out of	Lil' Dawgs and walk/bike home.
Please designate the time your student(s) are permitted to leave. If no t allowed to leave only at 5:30 PM. Time my student(s) will leave:	
Early Release Dismissal	
In the event of an early release due to after-school activities being cance Dawgs will also be cancelled. Please check on option below to indicate of Dawgs is cancelled:	-

Pick Up _____Bus: Where______ Other: Details______

Start Date

Please indicate a date your student(s) will begin attending Lil' Dawgs After-School Program:

Please sign below to acknowledge the information provided with the attached letter including the late pick-up fee and general expectations for Loyal Elementary School's After-School Program, Lil' Dawgs.

Parent	Signature:	Date:
Design	ated Pick Up People:	
•	Name:	Relationship:
	Phone Number:	HOME WORK CELL (circle one)
2.	Name:	Relationship:
	Phone Number:	HOME WORK CELL (circle one)
3.	Name:	Relationship:
	Phone Number:	HOME WORK CELL (circle one)